## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Pierre on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed House Bill No. 645 by Representative Zeringue

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 15, change "Emergency Preparedness and Disaster Compact" to "Emergency
- 3 Management Assistance Compact"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 5, line 17, change "Office of Community Development," to "office of community
- 6 <u>development,</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 5, line 18, change "<u>Disaster Recovery Unit</u>" to "<u>disaster recovery unit</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 5, line 23, change "Lt. Governor" to "lieutenant governor"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 6, line 7, following "Protection" and before "Restoration" insert "and"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 6, line 9, change "OEP" to "office of emergency preparedness"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 6, line 13, change "Develop" to "Developing"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 6, line 13, change "advise" to "advising"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 6, line 20, change "Office of Community Development-Disaster Recovery Unit"
- 21 to "office of community development, disaster recovery unit"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 23 On page 7, line 26, change "threaten" to "threatening"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 8, line 20, following "Louisiana" and before "Coroner's" insert "State"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 9, line 13, change "in" to "on"